
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 557,085,207

 15,198,968

 1,429,143
 13,385,656

 14,821,759

 16,635,495

 376,059

 61

 1,089

 377,209

 10,898,765

 68,297,327

 9,942,341

 330,339

 349,781,343

 58,628,353

 53,392,697

 4,768,751

 1,816,659

 468,387,803

 10,127,397

 325,512 pounds of extract APR 2011 330,339 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,116,136

 13,758,882
 1,486,282

 15,251,136

 397,695

 0

 748

 398,443

 10,388,463

 374,018,118

 61,273,430

 59,803,024

 5,030,962

 2,247,616

 73,040,421

 8,240,399

 456,519

 11,213,037

 595,323,526

 502,373,150

 15,649,579

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  6,960  5,972
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        Total Non-Grain products  88,697,404  92,950,376

 144,056 pounds of extract 456,519 Pounds of hops is equivalent to APR 2010
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,241,287,240

 57,959,700

 5,609,029
 50,909,813

 56,641,948

 63,583,018

 1,308,696

 63

 8,993

 1,317,752

 41,311,709

 280,402,881

 34,365,567

 1,253,872

 1,343,443,341

 232,358,006

 278,301,264

 25,549,178

 9,004,263

 1,888,656,052

 36,608,868

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 63,431,704

 51,742,016
 5,700,955

 57,560,265

 1,262,837

 27

 9,245

 1,272,109

 40,495,557

 1,376,649,924

 233,457,557

 234,696,751

 23,109,740

 8,186,594

 228,075,145

 25,845,270

 1,316,919

 42,451,866

 2,173,789,766

 1,876,100,566

 58,832,374

 123,106  117,294

 352,631,188  297,689,200

1 of 1

http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


