

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-04-2011

Report Date:

10-JUN-2011

Page: 1 of 1

Reporting Period: April 2011

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	16,635,495	17,116,136	63,583,018	63,431,704
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,385,656	13,758,882	50,909,813	51,742,016
In barrels and kegs	1,429,143	1,486,282	5,609,029	5,700,955
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,960	5,972	123,106	117,294
Sub Total Taxable	14,821,759	15,251,136	56,641,948	57,560,265
Tax-free				
For export	376,059	397,695	1,308,696	1,262,837
For vessels and aircraft	61	0	63	27
Consumed on brewery premises	1,089	748	8,993	9,245
Sub Total Tax- Free	377,209	398,443	1,317,752	1,272,109
Total Removals	15,198,968	15,649,579	57,959,700	58,832,374
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,898,765	10,388,463	41,311,709	40,495,557
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	349,781,343	374,018,118	1,343,443,341	1,376,649,924
Corn and corn products	58,628,353	61,273,430	232,358,006	233,457,557
Rice and rice products	53,392,697	59,803,024	278,301,264	234,696,751
Barley and barley products	4,768,751	5,030,962	25,549,178	23,109,740
Wheat and wheat products	1,816,659	2,247,616	9,004,263	8,186,594
Total Grain products	468,387,803	502,373,150	1,888,656,052	1,876,100,566
Sugar and syrups	68,297,327	73,040,421	280,402,881	228,075,145
Hops (dry)	9,942,341	8,240,399	34,365,567	25,845,270
Hops (used as extracts)	330,339	456,519	1,253,872	1,316,919
Other	10,127,397	11,213,037	36,608,868	42,451,866
Total Non- Grain products	88,697,404	92,950,376	352,631,188	297,689,200
Total Used	557,085,207	595,323,526	2,241,287,240	2,173,789,766

330,339 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 325,512 pounds of extract APR 2011 456,519 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 144,056 pounds of extract APR 2010

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.